FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Mice 08-03-2001 OMB 0651-0027 MMD 7.24.01 JUL 24 2001 101798619 RECORD FON FORM COVE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Merger Month Day Year **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Pharmacia Corporation Name 18 Formerly Monsanto Company Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Monsanto Technology LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) St. Louis Missouri 63167 Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other | Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 08/03/2001 LNUELLER 00000063 134125 1405192 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washimpon Pin Agait

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB OSE1	0007

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	<u> </u>		TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and To	olomboro Number 214 CO	4 0005
		elephone Number <u>314 - 69</u>	4-3095
Name	Caitlin MacAgy		
Address (line 1)	Monsanto Company	A STATE OF THE STA	
Address (line 2)	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard		
Address (line 3)	Mail Stop E2ND		
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, Missouri 63167		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attacincluding any attachments.	hed conveyance document	# 5
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s) X Mark i	if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Num	, , <u> </u>	
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration N	umber(s)
See attacl	hed	See attached	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. # 183	)
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4,5	90.00
Method o Deposit A		posit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account Nu		4125
	·	parge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	and Signature	argo duditional roos. 163	<u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document.		
indic	cated herein.	1 2	
Grac	e L. Bonner Maux	1/donne 9	uly 23 2001
Name	of Person Signing Sig	gnature	O Date Signed

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0576** 

Trademark	Don No
A ASGROW (SOLID)	Reg No
A DEVICE (SOLID)	1405192
ACCORD	1741558 1976338
ALLIANCE AND DESIGN	1976538
AMMSOX	2253952
ARENA	1338766
ASGROW	300456
BATTALION	1561763
BOLLGARD	2204275
BOLLGARD AND DESIGN	2044697
BOLLGARD GENE BY MONSANTO	1966699
BRINK	741617
BRINK	765884
BRINK	981617
BRINK AND DESIGN	1963895
BRONCO	1227247
BUCCANEER	2265582
BUCKLE	1449210
BULLET	1332814
CALVERT ENVIRONMENTAL and Design	1611676
CAMPAIGN	1591659
CANNON	1331606
CONFIDENCE	1557574
DEVEX	1368637
DYNACYCLE	1844291
DYNAWAVE	2004373
DYNAZYME	1992103
E & DESIGN	2177293
E & DESIGN	2188220
E & DESIGN	2186398
E-Z-JECT (Stylized)	2008471
ECOPAC	1359734
ENVIRO-CHEM AND DESIGN	957539
ENVIRO-CHEM AND DESIGN	964848
ENVIRO-CHEM AND DESIGN	1690055
EXCHANGE	1813360
EXOSITE	1852816
FALLOW MASTER AND DESIGN	1608780
FALLOWMASTER	1430845
FAR-GO	776014
FARMSOURCE	2329929
FIELD MASTER	2254267
FILMGARD 3	1351495
FREEDOM	1547036
FREEDOM & DESIGN	2008678
GENESIS	1376764
GROWN THE BETTER WAY	2135982
HARNESS	1679809

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0577

Trademark	D N
HONCHO	Reg No
JUDGE	1311949
JURY	1517744
KLEERAWAY	1572822
L DESIGN LEONARD CONSTRUCTION	1933878
LAMBAST	706779
LANDMASTER	755920 1303435
LARIAT	899997
LASSO	847248
LAZO	857740
LEAFGUARD	1918238
MACHETE	915850
MANAGE	790902
MAVERICK	2309753
MAXAVAIL	2181280
MICRO-TECH	1340009
MIRAGE	1421694
MIST-GARD AND DESIGN	2227279
MONARCH PROCESS	1716942
MONDI	1282127
MONPAC	1419059
MONSANTO	871198
MONSANTO	795369
MONSANTO	790207
MONSANTO	785430
MONSANTO	779113
MONSANTO	315300
MONSANTO	511037
MONSANTO	516890
MONSANTO	546511
MONSANTO	569182
MONSANTO	530160
MORE THAN JUST DELICIOUS	2209464
NATUREMARK	2071704
NATUREMARK AND DESIGN	1995085
NEWLEAF	1929517
NEWLEAF	2196430
O'S GOLD	1989869
O'S GOLD AND DESIGN	2011823
OUTRIDER	2327154
PARTNER	1679808
POLADO	1211153
POSILAC	1490791
POSILAC 1STEP	2358120
PROTOCOL	1624398
QUIKSTIK	2449998
RAMROD	790901
RANDOX	653262

TRADEMARK REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0578

Trademark	Dom No.
RANGER	<b>Reg No</b> 1368589
RASCAL	1656580
RATTLER	1340024
RECOVERING THE FUTURE	2234669
RECOVERING THE FUTURE	
RECOVERING THE FUTURE	2201804
REGREEN	2206047
RODEO	1562457
RODEO AND DESIGN	846531
ROGUE	2442985
ROUNDUP	752328 847249
ROUNDUP EZ DRY	2347617
ROUNDUP KILLS THE WEED	2075595
ROUNDUP KILLS THE WEEDAND DESIGN	2077439
ROUNDUP PRO	2147510
ROUNDUP PRO AND DESIGN	2147510
ROUNDUP FRO AND DESIGN ROUNDUP READY	1889104
ROUNDUP READY	2101872
ROUNDUP READY	2302733
ROUNDUP READY COTTON AND DESIGN	2156530
ROUNDUP READY SOYBEANS FOR OVER THE	
ROUNDUP SOLUGRAN	2358361
ROUNDUP ULTRA	2177991
ROUNDUP ULTRA AND DESIGN	2177991
ROUNDUP ULTRADRY AND DESIGN	2443313
RULER	1340023
RUSTLER	846533
SADDLE	1687520
SCENTGARD	1964641
SCENTGARD	2211931
SEED DESIGN	1510353
SEMPRA	1979997
SHACKLE	855776
SILHOUETTE	1419730
STALL	792785
SURE SHOT	2194660
TOP-HAND	1291785
TRANSORB	2239359
VERTAGARD	752727
VINE DESIGN	2427206
VINE DESIGN	2358022
VINE DESIGN	2355644
VITA	2216300
WEED WRANGLER	1687530
YIELDGARD	2103941
YIELDGARD AND DESIGN	2095766
YIELDGARD and Design	2257441
~	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0579

Trademark	Reg No
Trademark	Appl No
BIOWAVE	75/897816
CEREGEN	75/896893
CEREGEN	75/896875
CHEMOSATE	75/631341
CLAUSMASTER	75/447279
CORN STATES	75/832980
CORN STATES TRIANGLE DESIGN	75/832979
DEGREE	75/808341
DEGREE XTRA	75/808340
EAGLE DESIGN	75/832977
FOSATE	75/631331
HOLDEN'S FOUNDATION SEEDS	75/832978
INTEGRATED PROTEIN TECHNOLOGIES	75/471636
IPT	75/471635
MULTI-MESH	75/721194
QUIKSORB	75/748982
READY MASTER	75/748983
REBEL	75364591
ROUNDUP CUSTOM	75/929957
RR	75/858894
SCOUNDREL	75/364589
SUPERSATE	75/631340
UNIFLO	75/766037
ZECOR	75/721193
AESYS	76/079673
AGCOMMERCE	78/029823
AQUAMASTER	78/028761
E2V	78/029825
MAVERICK PRO	78/011767
NO ROOT. NO WEED. NO PROBLEM.	76/082952
RESIDUE PROVEN and Corn Design	76/151546
RESIDUE PROVEN and Soybean Design	76/151547
ROUNDUP ORIGINAL	76/107366
RT MASTER	78/030190
SHOT BLAST	78/027279
AGGRESSOR	78/025633
AMPLIFY	78/025646
FIRE POWER	78/022561
RESIDUUM	78/025649
ROUNDUP TITANIUM	78/025737

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Pharmacia Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, Missouri 63167 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharmacia Corporation hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of

**Pharmacia Corporation** 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF Somer set & ss.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 18 day of July, 2001 personally appeared Carl W. Battle, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Vice President on behalf of Pharmacia Corporation, the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

SUSAN M. GRANER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 13, 2005

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 07/24/2001